

## Corrigendum-I

### RFP for Procurement of Furniture & AC for OSRTC

RFP No. 75 Date: 13/02/2024

Sl. No.	Items	unit	Total	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Executive Table	1	30	<p>SYNERGY CABIN TABLES            SIZES: 1800 X 900 X 750            STORAGE: 900 X 450 X 750            Specifications            Tabletop: 25mm thick Pre laminate particle board with 2mm PVC edge lipping on all exposed edges            Support:            End Legs: MS powder coated legs.            Modesty Panel: 18mm thick pre lam board with 2mm PVC edge lipping of 450mm Ht.            Wire Management: Flip up with cable dump</p>	<p>SIZES: 1800 X 900 X 750            STORAGE: 900 X 450 X 750            Specifications            Tabletop: 25mm thick Pre laminate particle board with 2mm PVC edge lipping on all exposed edges            Support:            End Legs: MS powder coated legs.            Modesty Panel: 18mm thick pre lam board with 2mm PVC edge lipping of 450mm Height            Wire Management: Flip up with cable dump</p>
2	Executive chair	1	30	<p>CONTACT PROJECT MBGS ADJ ARMS LS            * Contact Project Medium Mesh Back Chair            * AN 70 Mesh            * Adjustable Lumbar Support            * Single Lock Synchro Mechanism            * One Way Adjustable Arms (Height)            * Nylon Base            * Fabric Upholstered Cushion Seat</p>	<p>* Adjustable Lumbar Support            * Single Lock Synchro Mechanism            * One Way Adjustable Arms (Height)            * Nylon Base            * Fabric Upholstered Cushion Seat</p>

Sl. No.	Items	unit	Total	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3	Office Table	3	90	<p>SYNERGY CABIN TABLES  SIZES: 1800 X 900 X 750  *STORAGE: 900 X 450 X 750  Specifications  Tabletop: 25mm thick Pre laminate particle board  with  2mm PVC edge lipping on all exposed edges  Support:  End Legs: MS powder coated legs.  Modesty Panel: 18mm thick pre lam board with  2mm  PVC  edge lipping of 450mm Ht.  Wire Management: Flip up with cable dump</p>	<p>SIZES: 1800 X 900 X 750  STORAGE: 900 X 450 X 750  Specifications  Tabletop: 25mm thick Pre laminate particle board  with 2mm PVC edge lipping on all exposed edges  Support:  End Legs: MS powder coated legs.  Modesty Panel: 18mm thick pre lam board with  2mm  PV edge lipping of 450mm Haight  Wire Management: Flip up with cable dump</p>
4	Office Chair	3	90	<p>CONTACT PROJECT MBGS ADJ ARMS  LS  * Contact Project Medium Mesh Back Chair  * AN 70 Mesh  * Adjustable Lumbar Support  * Single Lock Synchro Mechanism  * One Way Adjustable Arms (Height)  * Nylon Base  * Fabric Upholstered Cushion Seat</p>	<p>* Adjustable Lumbar Support  * Single Lock Synchro Mechanism  * One Way Adjustable Arms (Height)  * Nylon Base  * Fabric Upholstered Cushion Seat</p>

Sl. No.	Items	unit	Total	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
5	Seating Chair / visitors Chair	10	300	CONTACT PROJECT VA Sledge Base PC FXD ARMS * Contact Project Low Mesh Back Visitor Chair * AN 70 Mesh * Powder coated Sledge Base * Fixed Arms * Fabric Upholstered Cushion Seat	* Powder coated Sledge Base * Fixed Arms * Fabric Upholstered Cushion Seat
6	Standing Fan	3	90	High speed pedestal fan 450mm size.	High speed pedestal fan 450mm size.
7	Almirah/ Office Cupboard	2	60	Swing doors with four shelves, 4 levels of box files & 1 Locker W 900 x D 400 x H 2015	Swing doors with four shelves, 4 levels of box files & 1 Locker W 900 x D 400 x H 2015
8	Office Bells	2	60	Wireless call bell kit over 100 feet rang,32 ring/melodies ring tone	Wireless call bell kit over 100 feet rang,32 ring/melodies ring tone
9	Led Tube	4	120	20 Wt.	20 Wt.
10	Led Bulb with Holder	4	120	9 wt.	9 wt.

**Additional Secretary, OSRTC**